## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

## Resolution No.

Adopt a resolution in appreciation of Women's March Monterey Bay and declaration of Women's Equality Day

**WHEREAS**, women in the United States have continuously worked to gain full rights and privileges – public or private, legal or institutional – as citizens of the United States, and;

**WHEREAS,** women in every state and every cultural and religious group\* worked to secure women's right to vote, and;

**WHEREAS**, Congress has designated August 26, the date the Nineteenth Amendment was certified, as Women's Equality Day, and;

**WHEREAS,** Women's Equality Day is a nationally recognized day celebrating the importance of the women's suffrage movement and the work to secure and expand equal right; and

**WHEREAS**, Women's Equality Day is a day of celebration emphasizing the importance of women's work for democracy.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and its residents thereof, hereby declare August 26th as **Women's Equality Day** in the County of Monterey and do hereby honor **Women's March Monterey Bay** for their outstanding efforts in our community and acknowledge the organization's contributions to honor and support women.

| PASSED AND ADOPTED on this XX <sup>th</sup> day of August 2021, upon motion of Supervisor, seconded by Supervisor, by the following vote, towit:                                  |
|---|
| AYES:   |
| NOES:   |
| ABSENT:   |
| I,, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original resolution of said Board of |
| Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Bookfor the meeting on   |
| Dated:  |
| , Clerk of the Board of Supervisors   |

| County of Monterey, State of California |
|---|
| Bv                                      |